
From: Miller.Scott@epamail.epa.gov
To: wayne_reiber@cabot-corp.com; John Mousa
Subject: Fw: Cabot/Koppers Superfund Site
Date: Monday, October 29, 2012 9:11:37 AM
Attachments: EPA Letter 10-26-12.pdf

Good morning, Wayne and John,
Just a follow-up on recent correspondence with All-Pro.
Thanks,
Scott Miller
Remedial Project Manager
Superfund Division
Superfund Remedial Branch
Section C
U.S. EPA Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, SW
Atlanta, GA 30303
Phone (404) 562-9120
Fax (404) 562-8896
----- Forwarded by Scott Miller/R4/USEPA/US on 10/29/2012 09:11 AM -----

From: "Reinhard, Molly" <reinhard@fowlerwhite.com>
To: Scott Miller/R4/USEPA/US@EPA, Caroline Philson/R4/USEPA/US@EPA
Cc: "Noble, Ron" <rnoble@fowlerwhite.com>
Date: 10/26/2012 05:09 PM
Subject: Cabot/Koppers Superfund Site

Mr. Miller: Please see attached correspondence from Ron Noble.

Molly Reinhard 
Fowler White Boggs P.A. 
501 E. Kennedy Blvd, Suite 1700 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
Direct: 813 769 7632 
Fax: 813 229 8313 
www.fowlerwhite.com 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Disclaimer under IRS Circular 230: Unless expressly stated otherwise in this transmission,
nothing contained in this message is intended or written to be used, nor may it be relied
upon or used, (1) by any taxpayer for the purpose of avoiding penalties that may be
imposed on the taxpayer under the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended and/or
(2) by any person to support the promotion or marketing of or to recommend any Federal
tax transaction(s) or matter(s) addressed in this message.

mailto:Miller.Scott@epamail.epa.gov
mailto:wayne_reiber@cabot-corp.com
mailto:jjm@alachuacounty.us
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RonH. Noble
Direct Dial: 813-222-1175
moble@fowlerwhite.com


October 26,2012


VIA E-MAIL AND U.S. MAIL 


Mr. Scott Miller
Remedial Project Manager
Superfund Division
United States Environmental Protection Agency
Region 4
Atlanta Federal Center
61 Forsyth Street, SW
Atlanta, GA 30303-8960


Re: All Pro Auto Group, LLC Property Site Access for Cabot/Koppers
Superfund Site


Dear Mr. Miller:


We are in receipt of the United States Environmental Protection Agency's ("EPA")
correspondence dated October 17, 2012, in connection with site access issues for the All Pro
Auto Group, LLC property which is in the vicinity of the Cabot Koppers Superfund Site ("Site").
The purpose of this correspondence is to ensure the written record is clear and EPA understands
that All Pro Auto Group, LLC has been unequivocally cooperative in timely granting site access
for the site investigation and assessment activities performed by Cabot Corporation and its
contractors as requested by EPA in connection with the Record of Decision for the Site.


The content and tone of EPA's October 17, 2012, correspondence can be interpreted as
asserting that All Pro Auto Group, LLC has not been cooperative in timely providing site access
for the site investigation and assessment activities on its property. Any such assertion or
conclusion is simply not accurate in light of the fact that All Pro Auto Group, LLC has
demonstrated the utmost good faith and cooperation in timely granting site access to its property
in Gainesville, Florida.


When my office has been contacted by Cabot Corporation or other parties in connection
with a site access request, we commence preparation, negotiation and execution of an
appropriate Property Access Agreement. All Pro Auto Group, LLC does not control the
timeframes by which an appropriate Agreement is prepared and executed. In addition, when a
request for site access to received to install groundwater monitoring wells or take other soil or
groundwater samples, All Pro Auto Group, LLC requests specific information about the well
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construction details, locations and sampling parameters. It is reasonable, prudent and necessary
for All Pro Auto Group, LLC to have a specific understanding of the scope of work which third
parties intend to.perform on its property in connection with the Site. In addition, it is appropriate
to request and receive confirmation from EPA that the Agency has requested the work and that
the work is consistent with the Record of Decision for the Site. Any delays in providing this
information for the Site are not the fault nor responsibility of All Pro Auto Group, LLC.


Enclosed please find correspondence from Cabot Corporation dated October 25, 2012,
which we received at my office today in connection with the most recent site access request. We
are unclear how EP A can assert that All Pro Auto Group, LLC is causing any delays in site
access and project implementation when the enclosed written Access Agreement document was
received on this date. If EPA has any definitive information or documentation that All Pro Auto
Group, LLC has caused unreasonable delays in providing site access to its property for
implementation of site investigation and assessment activities in connection with the Site, we
respectfully request that you forward that information and documentation to my office at your
earliest possible convenience.


In summary, All Pro Auto Group, LLC has worked proactively and cooperatively with
EPA and other responsible parties in connection with granting access to its property in
Gainesville, Florida for work associated with the Cabot Koppers Superfund Site. Again, we
simply want the written record to be clear that All Pro Auto Group, LLC continues to cooperate
in granting reasonable site access in order to maintain its BFPP status in connection with its
property located at the comer of Northeast 28th Place and North Main Street in Gainesville,
Florida. As always, please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions
regarding the above matters or if EPA requires any additional information.


Sincerely yours,


FOWLER WHITE BOGGS P .A.


~¡(M¿:"'~LH.~oble
cc: All Pro Auto Group, LLC


Caroline B. Philson, Esquire


Enclosure


45014935vl
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CABOT


October25,2Q12


Mr. Bryan Myel's
All Pro AutoCll'QL1P,LLC
3949 SWCóllegeRoad
Ocala,FL 34474


RE: COnllitil.!nal.PtopertyAccessAgteemeiU.datedJu/y 18,2011


Dear Mr. Myers:


In åccórdanpe wIthparal:tráph lZof.tlieJuiy 18,2Qll(5QIIdìtIQnal Property Access
Agreell1enfbètweêfiAJl Pro A:lltQarOUp, LLC,CabotCorporatiQltand 'WestóîlSôlutiöns,
Inc., the Agreementis herebyextended roranadditiímalyear. TheWQl'k. will be as
described in theattaçhed.Exbibit Â.


Agl'eed. töaiid.Aècepted:


A.LLPRQ AU'fOGROIJP~ LLC


13Y:


Title:


Date:


Title:


Date:


f( 't::'1uìl1/l)/\/


WES'fONSOLUTIONs,il)@...
By: 4t1~.;..~4
Title: ~t. Pli)I~t..f d1qll4fttv
Date: 10 ..... d5..... tJ(e 12...


CiibotCorpi:iraUoli !lWoSéäportLane ¡ awnl!,1300 lar¡¡¡tóîl. MA Q22HF2019


1111 (G17):.i4Sótoti i fii~ il117l342ø256 ¡. www,çiioqH;PfP,CQIl)







EXHIBITd


The detailedscopeóíwøi:k for thePlc0posediii",estígatiø.ttispl'Qvìdedinawork plantbat was
submittedto andappioved by the United State EnvironmeiiW P1'otectionA.Kency(OS..EPA)
(Gradient~ Weston and GeosyUtec,2012). The proposed activities included in the scope of
work fòrthe Aii~PtoDeaIership.'propertyRtedescribed.aS.fölIows:


If PltUDe Delineation.. - . Discl'ete depth.groutidwaterprQñli.ti~.. willbeconductedat
elevel1 soil. borÏ.tllt locations do¥ln~radientoÎ th~rorrner . OabøtJagoonsto delineate
the lateral ~d vertiçalextents of the plume in the Upper Ha'.Vth0l,D, Group formation
and. deteimiì.ietlieniost .a.pPNPriate lOcadon$ for permanent Hawthorn . Gtoup
monitol'iug welll'aiis. Itisexpected tiuitat leasttwo. oftha proposedboriiigs
(Borings g0ai'lcl21) wi1lbøadvMcedontb~All"J?ro Dealers.blppropettY. .l1ireeto
four groundwater serriptes will beCQllectedfrom pre..selecteddìsc.rete depthiiitervals


ate@h boring location.. ... The groundwater samples will then he. .. sub11'l.Ítt~d fot
laboratoryanalysis of volatile organic.corap.ouuds (V"QOs)(including ketones and
BTEX) and sc:mi-volatile otga.nìc compounds (SVQCs)(in.cluding phenolic
compounds).


· Gromidwater Sampling-Followîrig the soul'ceoharacterization and p1uine
delineation work, grOundwater samples willbecoJ1ected from eXistirtsni0nitöii.ng
wells, including incmito1'Ii)g well pair. HG..288¡p locatei:1 Ql1. th.e AlltPto Dealership


property.. .Th~ ..gJ:0l1Ilrl\Vatersanii*~s\VÌn. heanalyzed. for .. metals (alunibium,
a,ntimony.atsenic~ bery1H~,cadminiri,çalcium,chronu~, iron~lead,ma~esium,
manganese~p()tassiurn, sodium) aiidotherinorg~llliQic011$tittientsor l'araineters(etg.,
total an(l çijssolved iroIl .and manganese, nitrate, sulfate, . sulfide,alkaUnitý', COD~
.130D, dissolved oxygen,QR"P).


The proposed ilï"i;lstigatio.ll hasbeententativelyscbeduled forN()VeJll'ber 2Q12. The investigation is
eXPeCted tQ takøsix to eight weeks to coinplete.







If you desire a formal opinion on a particular tax matter for the purpose of avoiding the
imposition of any penalties, we will discuss the additional Treasury requirements that must
be met and whether it is possible to meet those requirements under the circumstances, as
well as the anticipated time and additional fees involved.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Confidentiality Disclaimer: This e-mail message and any attachments are private communication sent by a law firm,
Fowler White Boggs P.A., and may contain confidential, legally privileged information meant solely for the intended
recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. Please notify the sender immediately by replying to this

message, then delete the e-mail and any attachments from your system. Thank you.(See attached file: EPA
Letter 10-26-12.pdf)


